Introduced by Buffafre

Council Bill No. R

R 172-22

A RESOLUTION

authorizing agreements with GreenHouse Theatre Project, North Village Arts District, and Orr Street Artists Guild for FY 2023 arts programming funds; approving and ratifying an agreement with Dismal Niche Arts for FY 2023 arts programming funds.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute agreements for FY 2023 arts programming funds with the following agencies in the following amounts:

GreenHouse Theatre Project	\$4,745.00
North Village Arts District	\$4,783.00
Orr Street Artists Guild	\$3,406.00

The form and content of the agreements for each organization listed in Section 1 shall be substantially as set forth respectively in "Attachments A - C" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. The agreement with Dismal Niche Arts for FY 2023 arts programming funds in the amount of \$3,083.00, attached hereto as "Attachment D" and executed by the City Manager on behalf of the City of Columbia, is hereby approved. Any actions taken by or on behalf of the City in connection with such agreement prior to the date of this resolution are hereby approved and ratified.

ADOPTED this <u>Hu</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

bArbara Buffcloe

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Counselor